Cable Hanger Kit
99000-1 = 2” Travel
99000-2 = 3” Travel
Includes:
Hanger Assembly
Flange Nuts (2)
How to Order a Foot Pedal - Mechanical
Foot Pedal Service Parts
Modulators for Foot Pedal * Cables *
Ordering the foot pedal that meets your needs is not difficult.
Simply follow the instructions below to create the assembly part number.
The first five numbers will be followed by three numbers that are chosen from the charts below.
1. Choose either a 2” or 3” Travel. This number is your BASIC NUMBER.
2. Choose the appropriate options from charts 1, 2, and 3.
3. Place each option number that you have chosen into its corresponding colored box.
These create your ASSEMBLY CODE.
4. Combine all eight numbers to create the ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER.
For example, the final assembly part number could
possibly be 95002-300. (2” travel, 3 series, no heel rest, no modulator)
Other configurations available. Consult Factory.
X = Specify 2 for bulkhead, 3 for clamp.
* Felsted cables and modulators must be used to engage
keyhole mounting system.
OPTION #
chart 1
OPTION #
chart 2
OPTION #
chart 3
2” TRAVEL
3” TRAVEL
CABLE SERIES OPTIONS CHART 1
3 Series 4 Series
HEEL REST OPTIONS CHART 2
No Heel Rest                      With Heel Rest
MODULATOR PIVOT CHART 3
No Modulator                     With Pivot
Modulator
Cable Attach Kit
99001-1 = 3 Series
99001-2 = 4 Series
Includes:
Lock Plate Assembly and Screw
Pin and Hair Pin Cotter
Clevis
Upper Boot Kit
99002-1
Includes:
Upper Boot
Pin and Hair Pin Cotter
Jam Nut
Heel Rest Kit
99003-1
Includes:
Heel Rest
Self Tap Screws (2)
Modulators
98000-Length = 2” Travel
98001-Length = 3” Travel
Allison Transmissions Only
3 Series
#10-32UNF-2A
352X3-Length = 2” Travel
353X3-Length = 3” Travel
4 Series
1/4-28UNF-2A
452X3-Length = 2” Travel
453X3-Length = 3” Travel
95002
95003
Assembly Part Number
3 4 0 1 0 1
27